30 West University Drive Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA 847-394-0150 communications@amca.org www.amca.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT
Robb Clawson
Associate Director, Marketing & Communications
rclawson@amca.org
+1 847-704-6325

## AMCA INTERNATIONAL SEEKS COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR AMCA PUBLICATION 11

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, III., Aug 31, 2018—Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. announced it is seeking technical committee members for the revision of AMCA Publication 11—Certified Ratings Program Manual.

The purpose of the AMCA International Certified Ratings Program (CRP) is as follows:

- To provide the buyer, user and specifier assurance that the manufacturer's published performance ratings of
  air system components are reliable, accurate and in compliance with applicable national and international
  standards. Further, its purpose is to provide these parties with information on how the product was tested,
  what appurtenances were included and other pertinent information so that they may be able to select an air
  system component that will provide the performance required.
- To provide a procedure for verification of the manufacturer's performance ratings on a regular schedule by check testing the certified product line in the AMCA International Laboratory or an AMCA International independent accredited laboratory.

This document shall govern the AMCA International Certified Ratings Program and is to be used in conjunction with companion documents as applicable, such as AMCA Publications 111, 211, 212, 311, 511, 611, 1011 and all known applicable AMCA International Certified Ratings Program documents currently in use.

Committee members would be expected to participate in the drafting, review, and resolution of all comments on the standard until the revised standard is approved by the membership. Most (possibly all) meetings will be by conference call via GoToMeeting.

For more information regarding this publication or to volunteer for this committee, please complete the commitment form at: <a href="https://www.cognitoforms.com/AMCA1/\_11TechnicalCommitteeInvitation8302018">https://www.cognitoforms.com/AMCA1/\_11TechnicalCommitteeInvitation8302018</a> or contact Erin Moore at emoore@amca.org or +1 (847) 704-6285.

The invitation will close on September 30, 2018.

## About AMCA International

The Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. Is a not-for-profit trade association with more than 370 member companies worldwide representing more than \$3 billion in annual revenue. AMCA's mission is to advance the health, growth, and integrity of the air movement and control industry, with programs like certified ratings, verification of compliance and international standard development. AMCA also advocates for model codes, regulations and utility incentive programs that promote efficiency and life safety. For more information about AMCA, visit <a href="https://www.amca.org">www.amca.org</a>.